Freescale Semiconductor - MCIMX6L2EVN10AA Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

4 Freescale Semiconductor
Introduction
Figure 1. Part Number Nomenclature—i.MX 6SoloLite
Qualification Level MC
Prototype Samples PC
Mass Production MC
Special SC
Part  # Series X
i.MX 6SoloLite L
Silicon Rev A
Rev 1.0 A
MC IMX6 X @ + VV $$ % A
Part differentiator @
GPU, EPD 8
No GPU, EPD 7
GPU, No EPD 3
No GPU, No EPD 2
Temperature Tj +
Consumer:   0 to + 95C D
Extended Cons:  -40 to + 105C E
Package Type ROHS
MAPBGA 13x13 0.5mm VN
Fusing %
Supports E-INK EPDC if EPD
enabled
A
Supports Sipix EPDC if
EPDC enabled
S
Frequency $$
1 GHz 10
Electrical Characteristics
i.MX 6SoloLite Applications Processors for Consumer Products, Rev. 1
Freescale Semiconductor 19
Junction to Ambient1 (at 200 ft/min) Single layer board (1s) RθJMA 40 °C/W
Four layer board (2s2p) RθJMA 24 °C/W
Junction to Board2 — RθJB 14 °C/W
Junction to Case3 (Top) — RθJCtop 9 °C/W
Junction to Package Top4 Natural Convection ΨJT 2 °C/W
1 Junction-to-Ambient Thermal Resistance was determined per JEDEC JESD51-3 and JESD51-6. Thermal test board meets
JEDEC specification for this package.
2 Junction-to-Board Thermal Resistance was determined per JEDEC JESD51-8. Thermal test board meets JEDEC specification
for the specified package.
3 Junction-to-Case at the top of the package was determined by using MIL-STD 883 Method 1012.1. The cold plate temperature
is used for the case temperature. Reported value includes the thermal resistance of the interface layer.
4 Thermal characterization parameter indicating the temperature difference between package top and the junction temperature
per JEDEC JESD51-2. When Greek letters are not available, the thermal characterization parameter is written as Psi-JT.
Table 8. Package Thermal Resistance Data (continued)
Rating Board Symbol No Lid Unit
i.MX 6SoloLite Applications Processors for Consumer Products, Rev. 1
26 Freescale Semiconductor
Electrical Characteristics
4.1.7 USB PHY Current Consumption
4.1.7.1 Power Down Mode
In power down mode, everything is powered down, including the VBUS valid detectors, typ condition.
Table 13 shows the USB interface current consumption in power down mode.
NOTE
The currents on the VDDHIGH_CAP and VDDUSB_CAP were identified
to be the voltage divider circuits in the USB-specific level shifters.
4.2 Power Supplies Requirements and Restrictions
The system design must comply with power-up sequence, power-down sequence, and steady state
guidelines as described in this section to guarantee the reliable operation of the device. Any deviation
from these sequences may result in the following situations:
• Excessive current during power-up phase
• Prevention of the device from booting
• Irreversible damage to the processor (worst-case scenario)
4.2.1 Power-Up Sequence
For power-up sequence, the restrictions are as follows:
• VDD_SNVS_IN supply must be turned ON before any other power supply. It may be connected